HARS-X  SERIES
High-Accuracy Decade
Resistance Substituter
User and Service Manual
♦ PRECISION INSTRUMENTS FOR TEST AND MEASUREMENT ♦
Copyright © 2002 IET Labs, Inc.
HARS im/January, 2002
TEL:  (516) 334-5959 • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988

6 decades 43.9 cm W x 8.9 cm H x 10.2 cm D 2.2 kg
(17.3" x 3.5" x 4") (4.8 lb)
7 decades 2.4 kg (5.3 lb)
8 decades 2.6 kg (5.7 lb)
9 decades 48.3 cm W x 17.8 cm H x 19.7 cm D 5.1 kg
(19.0" x 7.0" x 7.8") (11.2 lb)
10 decades 5.3 kg (11.7 lb)
3SPECIFICATION
HARS  Series
Total Res.
(ΩΩΩΩΩ)
No. of
Decades
Model*
(0.01% Accuracy)
HARS-X-1-0.001 0.01 1 0.001
HARS-X-1-0.01 0.1 1 0.01
HARS-X-1-0.1 1 1 0.1
HARS-X-1-1 10 1 1
HARS-X-1-10 100 1 10
HARS-X-1-100 1 k 1 100
HARS-X-1-1K 10 k 1 1 k
HARS-X-1-10K 100 k 1 10 k
HARS-X-1-100K 1 M 1 100 k
HARS-X-1-1M 10 M 1 1 M
HARS-X-1-10M 100 M 1 10 M
HARS-X-2-0.001 0.11 2 0.001
HARS-X-2-0.01 1.1 2 0.01
HARS-X-2-0.1 11 2 0.1
HARS-X-2-1 110 2 1
HARS-X-2-10 1.1 k 2 10
HARS-X-2-100 11 k 2 100
HARS-X-2-1K 110 k 2 1 k
HARS-X-2-10K 1.1 M 2 10 k
HARS-X-2-100K 11 M 2 100 k
HARS-X-2-1M 110 M 2 1 M
HARS-X-3-0.001 1.11 3 0.001
HARS-X-3-0.01 11.1 3 0.01
HARS-X-3-0.1 111 3 0.1
HARS-X-3-1 1.11 k 3 1
HARS-X-3-10 11.1 k 3 10
HARS-X-3-100 111 k 3 100
HARS-X-3-1K 1.11 M 3 1 k
HARS-X-3-10K 11.1 M 3 10 k
HARS-X-3-100K 111 M 3 100 k
HARS-X-4-0.001 11.11 4 0.001
HARS-X-4-0.01 111.1 4 0.01
HARS-X-4-0.1 1.111 k 4 0.1
HARS-X-4-1 11.11 k 4 1
Resolution
(ΩΩΩΩΩ)
Single Decade HARS-X Unit
SINGLE DECADE UNITS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Single-decade units are available with
resistance as low as 1 mΩ per step to
as high as 10 MΩ per step. These units
satisfy many system applications re-
quiring only a single decade while
maintaining all the quality features of
the HARS series.
Each decade is enclosed in an alumi-
num case which can serve as a shield.
It may be panel mounted and inte-
grated with additional units to form
potentiometer circuits or other con-
figurations.
Each unit consists of low-inductance
resistors in series, with a high-perfor-
mance solid-silver-alloy-contact
switch.
* For less exacting applications, more economical tolerances are available:
- use "A" for "X" in part number for 0.05% basic accuracy, in lieu of .01%
- use "Q" for "X" in part number for 0.02% basic accuracy, in lieu of .01%
- use "B" for "X" in part number for 0.1% basic accuracy, in lieu of .01%
OPTIONS
- RM Rack mountable case for standard 19" rack
- K Kelvin type 4-terminal binding posts
- RO Rear output binding posts
HARS-X-4-10 111.1 k 4 10
HARS-X-4-100 1.111 M 4 100
HARS-X-4-1K 11.11 M 4 1 k
HARS-X-4-10K 111.1 M 4 10 k
HARS-X-5-0.001 111.11 5 0.001
HARS-X-5-0.01 1.1111 k 5 0.01
HARS-X-5-0.1 11.111 k 5 0.1
HARS-X-5-1 111.11 k 5 1
HARS-X-5-10 1.1111 M 5 10
HARS-X-5-100 11.111 M 5 100
HARS-X-5-1K 111.11 M 5 1 k
HARS-X-6-0.001 1.111 11 k 6 0.001
HARS-X-6-0.01 11.1111 k 6 0.01
HARS-X-6-0.1 111.111 k 6 0.1
HARS-X-6-1 1.111 11 M 6 1
HARS-X-6-10 11.1111 M 6 10
HARS-X-6-100 111.111 M 6 100
HARS-X-7-0.001 11.111 11 k 7 0.001
HARS-X-7-0.01 111.1111 k 7 0.01
HARS-X-7-0.1 1.111 111 M 7 0.1
HARS-X-7-1 11.111 11 M 7 1
HARS-X-7-10 111.1111 M 7 10
HARS-X-8-0.001 111.111 11 k 8 0.001
HARS-X-8-0.01 1.111 111 1 M 8 0.01
HARS-X-8-0.1 11.111 111 M 8 0.1
HARS-X-8-1 111.111 11 M 8 1
HARS-X-9-0.001 1.111 111 11 M 9 0.001
HARS-X-9-0.01 11.111 111 1 M 9 0.01
HARS-X-9-0.1 111.111 111 M 9 0.1
HARS-X-10-0.001 11.111 111 11 M 10 0.001
HARS-X-10-0.01 111.111 111 1 M 10 0.01
HARS-X-11-0.001 111.111 111 11 M 11 0.001
Total Res.
(ΩΩΩΩΩ)
No. of
Decades